· · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Re	N21748 questor's Name
Cecily Ro Attorney-at-Law P.O. Box 600354 North Miami Beach	Binson-Duffie 3000020641830 -01/22/9701067001 -01/22/9701067001 *****271.25 *****35.00 # Office Use Only
	UMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1(Corr	Doration Name) (Document #)
2	
(Con	poration Name) (Document #)
3(Соп	poration Name) (Document #)
Α	poration Name) (Document #)
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Will wait
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Fictitious Name	Foreign
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership
<u> </u>	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

Examiner's Initials

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 29, 1997

CECILY ROBINSON-DUFFIE, ATTY. PO BOX 600354 N. MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

SUBJECT: STRAIGHTWAY CHURCH OF CHRIST, INC. Ref. Number: N21748

We have received your document for STRAIGHTWAY CHURCH OF CHRIST, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate suffix must be added to the corporate name throughout the application.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

YOU MUST ADD THE CORPORATE SUFFIX TO BOTH THE CURRENT NAME AND THE NEW NAME,

Our records indicate the current name of the entity is as it appears on the enclosed computer printout. Please correct the name throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6880.

Karen Gibson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 397A00004490

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

STRAIGHTWAY CHURCH OF CHRIST, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) BEING AMENDED, ADDED OR DELETED.)

The name of the Corporation is being amended to read: Universal House of God Ministries, Inc.

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: February 11, 1996.

The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

<u>Straightway</u>	Church of Christ. Inc.n/k/a	<u>Universal</u>	House	of God	Ministries,
-	Corporation Name			••	Inc.
	Cume Bury	Her we	da	censor-	
· • •	Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Pres	sident or other offic	er		
	Clyde Berry /	John W. Ha	rvey		
	Typed or printed name				
	Director / Treasur	er 12/2	2/4		
	Title	Date			